507561815 10/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7608704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS F. JANECEK	09/09/2021
JEREMY SCOTT REYNOLDS	09/09/2021
ROBERT J. LIND	09/10/2021
TIMOTHY S. ROMAN	09/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRIC TORQUE MACHINES, INC.		
Street Address:	88 11TH AVENUE NE		
City:	MINNEAPOLIS		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55413		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17972966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-339-1863

Email: nchambers@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW R. SWANSON
Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G472-012594-2553US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW R SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew R Swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=2022-10-25_ASSIGN_G472-012594-2553US4#page1.tif source=2022-10-25_ASSIGN_G472-012594-2553US4#page2.tif source=2022-10-25_ASSIGN_G472-012594-2553US4#page3.tif

PATENT 507561815 REEL: 061528 FRAME: 0852

source=2022-10-25_ASSIGN_G472-012594-2553US4#page4.tif source=2022-10-25_ASSIGN_G472-012594-2553US4#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061528 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT				
(International Patent Application)				

Attorney Docket No. G372-500594-2553WO

WHEREAS, We, Thomas F. Janecek, of Flagstaff, AZ, Jeremy Scott Reynolds, of Flagstaff, AZ, Robert J. Lind, of Robbinsdale, MN, and Timothy S. Roman, of Minnetonka, MN, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled MARINE PROPELLER SYSTEM WITH HIGH TORQUE DRIVE (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. having an International Filing Date of ; and

WHEREAS, **Electric Torque Machines, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, and having offices at 88 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1829 USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. G372-500594-2553WO

Signed at 1/4 Hotel	, <u> </u>	, USA	
this City) day of S	(State)	a) /	
			The state of the s
(Day) (N	Vionth) (Year)	
			Thomas F. Janecek
DECL	ARATION AND SIGNAT	URE OF WITNESS	Y.
1, Sout KEYNERD.	whose address is4220	N.SpintWor	ITZ FLAGAT
(Printed or typed name)	(Printe	d or typed address)	Stool A
hereby declare that I was perso	onally present and did see	Thomas F. Janecek, A	ssignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and ex	xecute the same. Declared a	it Francisc AFF P	USA USA
,			9 0012
Q'	.vs	(city and state)	
this / day of S	SEPTEMBER	_ 2024 ~	Comment
(Day) (M	ionth)	i(Vear)	
(2503)	.omij	1000	$\rightarrow \vee$
		1. 4.	married
		- Whom the !	
		11/2	Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. G372-500594-2553WO

Signed at FLASSAFF , A2.70VA	, USA
this \bigcirc (City) (State) (Day) (Anoth) (Year)	
(Day) (Month) (Year)	
	Jeremy Scott Raynolds
DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF W	ITNESS
I, out of whose address is Off D. Be (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed add	IRI
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jeremy Scott	Reynolds Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at	USA
this day of (city, and starting (Day) (Month) (Year	ate)
(Day) (Month) (Year	
	land I de la company de la com
	Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. G372-500594-2553WO

	(Cito)	(62)	, N	, USA	
this 10	day of	Septembor,	8021	proc.	
(Day)	······································	(Month)	(Year)		3.
				` \ / / "	Robert J. Lind
		CLARATION ANI			
nereby dec	ciare that I was	personally present	and did see.	Robert I Lind A	Minnetarks, MN 55345 ssignor in the above sets , USA
this <u>/ Q *</u> (Day)	day of	September (Month)),	city and state) 2021 (Year)	
		,		745, A.V.	Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. G372-500594-2553WO

i e cirin	CULBR	, suil	州 ル ite)		, USA	
this Ci	ty) day of	SP/T (Sta	ite)	21 -	Market State of the State of th	<i>3</i>
(Day)		(Month)	(Year)	- And Andrews		And the second s
						Timothy S. Roman
		CLARATION AND				
I, <u>[[]</u>	Costes	whose address is	4095	Mendarl	prook L	are
(Printed or t	yped name)		(Printed	or typed addre	ess)	
hereby declar	re that I was p	ersonally present a	nd did see	Timothy S.	Roman, A	ssignor in the above
ASSIGNME	VT duly sign an	d execute the same.	Declared a	Logi		, USA
this 1	day of	September (Month)		(city and state	e)	
(Day)	,,,,,	(Month)	***************************************	(Year)		
				1/2	NECO	2
				ø		Signature of Witness
		F				